Form PTO-1595

03/

3.5.0,

03-21-2001



101643854

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	Di Companya da Cara da	
In the Handrahle Commissioner of Patents and Iradema	 Please record the attached original documents of 	or convitnereor
TO the honorable commissioner of ratents and madema	3. I leade record the attached original accuments	, cop,

To the honorable commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks. Flease record	the attached original accuments of sop) states.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Far West Electrochemical, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[]Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aeromet Technologies, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Street Address: 679 W. Sandy Parkway	
[] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	City: Sandy State: Utah ZIP: 84070	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: October 13, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)B. 09/736,746	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kurt L. Grossman		
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower . 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kurt L. Grossman Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
ОМЯ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/99)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
/2001 ଗୀତାୟା		
Box Assignments 40.00 □P Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be		
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Management and Budget		

Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20253.

PATENT REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0148

CO 21737 FILED OCT 25 2000

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Usah Dik Of Corp. & Comm. Code

FAR WEST ELECTROCHEMICAL, INC.

(hereafter to be known as Aeromet Technologies, Inc.)

In accordance with Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), Far West Electrochemical, Inc., a Utah corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby declares and certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Far West Electrochemical, Inc. (pursuant to the amendment below, hereafter "Aeromet Technologies, Inc.").

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation (the "Amendment") was adopted by the shareholders and Board of Directors of the corporation in the manner prescribed by the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act:

ARTICLE!

NAME

The name of the corporation

Aeromet Technologies, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The Amendment was adopted as of October 13, 2000, by the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the requirements of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act and the Bylaws of the Corporation.

FIFTH: There were, as of October 13, 2000, Five Thousand (5,000) shares of the Corporation's Common Stock authorized, issued and cutstanding, which is the only stock that is enlitled to vote on the matters set forth in this Amendment. No shareholders of the Corporation were entitled to vote in separate voting groups. Pursuant to the Unanimous Written Consent of the Shareholders of the Corporation approving the Amendment, all Five Thousand (5,000 shares of the issued and outstanding shares of the Common Stock of the Corporation were indisputably represented and unanimously voted to approve the Amendment. Zero (0) shares voted against the Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation have been executed by the Corporation as of this 13th day of October, 2000.

State of Violin Descriment of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Hereby certify that the foregoing has been fled and approved on this 15 day of 2000 and the office of this byteion and hereby less to

THE CONTRICCTION THEREON.

biarniner_____

RIC CAMPBELL ACTO DIRECTOR Far West Electrochemical, Inc. (hereafter to be known as "Aeromet Technologies, Inc.")

Max E. Sorenson, Manage

: בובט

11/23/2000

Receipt Number: 174752

Amount Pald:

\$25.00

PATENT REEL: 011592 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 03/05/2001